California Desert District Advisory Council Meeting

City Council Chambers, Needles, CA
October 22-23, 2004

Friday, October 22

8:00 a.m.

Field Tour

Saturday, October 23

8:00 a.m.

8:05 a.m.

8:15a.m.

8:25a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

12:30 a.m.

1:30 p.m.

1:45 a.m.

2:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

Welcome

Pledge of Allegiance

Review Agenda

Election of Officers

Field Tour Summary

Council Member Reports

District Manager’s Report

Break

Field Manager End-of-Year Reports
Raven Management

Council Q&As
* Council Action: Approve Raven Management Initiative

Desert Tortoise Education & Outreach Plan Update
Council Q&As
* Council Action: Approve DMG Tortoise Education Outreach Plan

Lunch

Review 10-year Anniversary of the California Desert Protection Act
Eastern San Diego County Resource Management Plan

Overview

Council Q&As

DAC Meeting Cost Summary
* Council Discussion and Recommendations

Public Comment

Council Roundtable & Meeting Summary
- Select Next Meeting Date(s), Location(s) and Agenda Topics

Adjourn Meeting

Needles Staff

Ron Kemper, Chair

Chair

Larry Morgan

Linda Hansen

Field Managers
John Hamill &
Ray Bransfield

John Hamill

Linda Hansen

Lynnette Elser

Linda Hansen

Chair

Chair



DM Report Topics

Selection of New Field Managers
Greg Thomsen’s New DO Assignment/Position
Gateway Partnerships & MOU
Dune Safety Brochure
West Mojave Plan
ISDRA BO & RMP
IlIston Update
0 NEMO & NECO BOs
BLM Director Clarke’s visit
Presentation of 4C awards at the Super Sand Show



